HOBART

UX-60 SERIE




Hoed and door

\ HOBART’

Caisson et porte UX-60
Haube und Tiir UX-60 E
Kap en deur
602 532 M12 @
602 481 M12 DIN 439 &S
324 221
&
323 754-1 @
602 285 B5,3
DIN 125
602 501 M5
DIN 985 k o
= 323778

,f’frf | g
S L
@&

&

@
&
2
323722
774 514-2
L]
603649 M5x 10 o

603 303 M5x 12

7

324 587

323707

174 5141

603 954 M4 x 40

166 964

83 752

602 507 M4
DIN 985

323722




\HOBART}

Hood and doors
Caisson et portes
Haube und Tilren
Kap en deuren

UX-60 B
UX-60 EB

324 958

324 972

774 536-2

323 662

302 207-3

NUM-E-3-9

DIN 985
LWM-E-3-1

602 306 B5

A,

DIN 127
324 621

324 763-1

602 305 M8

DIN 934
324 707

323716

601151 M8 L

RTS

DIN 934
324 763-2

602 883 1.6 x16

DIN 94
602 286 B6,4

¢

DIN 125
601162 M4 x 30

DIN 963
174 1141

6

DIN 127
602 501 M5

83752

DIN 985
323 611

602 507 M4

2-1

603 649 M5 x 10

&)
W

603 303 M5 x 12

324 587

[

323 792-2

774 514-1

774 591

DIN 985
774 591




Hood and ralls
HOBA RT Caisson et rails

Haube und Laufschienen

Kap en rails

UX-60 H

UX-60 EH

UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

with insulation; avec isolation;
mit Isolierung; met isolatie
326123-1 (H/EH)

326 123-2 (HB/ EHB)

without insulation; sans isolation;
ohne Isolierung; zonder isolatie A

326 055-1 (H/ EH)

326 092-1 (H/EH)

326 055-2 (HB/ EHB],/—///J

326 121-1

168 834-1 S

326 090-1 s W

326 101-1

326 101-2

326 0771

325 224-3

326 116-1

326 079-1

'/ :

. < L
1747141 7, A
229 517

-

326 100-1

326 100-2

326 100-3

301302-13

301 302-10* 326 103-1 (H/EH)

326 092-2 (HB/EHB)

302 437-1 (H/EH)
302 437-2 (HB/EHB)

326 104-1

326 074-1

326 114-1

326 097-1

M5 x 50
602 503 M8

302 437-1 (H/EH)

326 068-2

« 326 154-1*

302 437-2 (HB/EHB)

602 501 M5
602 503 M8*

604 050
Detail "X"

301302-12

SCM-E-12-16 M5X

326 103-2 (HB/EHB)

# = Vfalid from this serial N°® 86181012

* Valide a partir du N* de serie 8618 10 12
G257 a2l Gultig ab Serien Nr. 8618 10 12
Geldig af serial N® 861810 12

326 060-1 (H/EH)

326 060-2 (HB/EHB)

326 061-1

326 061-1

326 068-1




Tank and support UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Bac et socle UX-60 B UX-60 EB
Tank und Untergestell UX-60 H UX-60 EH
Tank en uitbreiding UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB
603 362 B6,4 324843
DIN 9027 324 618-2
NUM-E-3-9 M6
DIN 985 20 2%?,“'316;;;
; 602502 M6
NUM-E-3-9 M8 S 324 842
DIN 685 PIN 985
602 285 B6 g Aol 603 376 M8 x 16
DIN 125 v e
e : 172 986-10
Al 602 287 B8
324 618-1 e oo
: s O 602492 M8
S g DIN 934
* & 8 324 862
297 980-4
503 656 M8 x 20 | 103 099
602507 M4
324 304-5 \W o p DIN 985
324304-3 ¥ e

Wy il |
774 336-4 M8
172 739-9
172 986-3
324 808 Mg
& (UX) 323554
324 214 (UX-E) 323 583
774775-2 UX-E ,f
UX |
375122 @ | >
139 321-47 - i UX/ UX-B/
660861 & i QL BB 5t S
________ i UX-E / UX-EB/
139 321-178 3239101 |y EH/ UX-EHB
139 321-202 @f
é 228684 | N o 324 866-1
139 321-180

(without main switch)
(sans interrupteur genéral)
(ohne Hauptschalter)
{zonder hoofdschakelaar)

324 402-4 323 897-1
323897-2
324 510-81
% UX models
(electric; electrique; elektrisch) = 323 937-1
(steam; vapeur; Dampf; stoom} = 323 937-2
UX-H models
(electric; electrique; elektrisch) = 326 086-1
(steam; vapeur; Dampf; stoom) = 326 086-2

(with main switch)

(avec interrupteur général)
(mit Hauptschalter)

{met hoofdschakelaar)



Filters and tankheating UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Filtres et chauffage du bac uUx-eo B UX-60 EB
Siebe und Tankhelzung UX-60 H UX-60 EH
Zeven en tankverwarming UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

774 483

324 768

DT,

[al [y
oOooooo

coooooo

{uininin]nlnin)
(eI
T

o 323 626

325 710-1 e% ===
=
Soeeee e e =
qunrc;f-— = = %
== - e @
H—%E‘E‘:%& )
e
;:1 =55

323 534-2

324 666-2

169 056-4

226 505
ux

602 308 B4
DIN 127

378 584

UX-E

602 687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

324 231

3230491

67500-118



Booster & rinse pump UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Chaudiére & pompe de ringage UX-60 B UX-60 EB

Erhitzer & Klarspiilpumpe UX-60 H UX-60 EH

Booster & spoelpomp UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

231981-6 UX 324 081-1 (0,7m)
378 758-6 UX-E

297 894-1 (2,0m)

323 945-1

i ‘-‘ P -
| 324510-86

|

|

[

1
x 323 945.25 : 324510-242 | 323 772-2
: 324 381
ﬁ g 324 510-81
324 077-6

@ 227073-29

324 081-9 |
324 510-81

324510-327

‘ﬂ l i
324912 > Q

b i
5
b
| ~
" .
|

324 644-2 6 KW (3x)

226 568-9

= 602 305 B8
602 492 M8

DIN 127
DIN 934

®

324 914-1 324510-327

|

| 3246481 QKW (3)
I 324637-2 12 KW (3X)
| 324637-3 15 kW (3%)
| 324637-1 18 kW (3%)

324 770-2 |
i —— J
| @" 324 077-35

324 510-341

323 9471
324510-327

226 505

- 602308 B4
— ] ) ' 602 305 B8 DIN 127
324 914-1 ! js 602492 M8 ¥ pin12g

at 2 e DIN 127
220-240V /50 Hz /1 7 B DIN 934 ® g?lﬁ gggswm X6
299 949




Booster (steam & hot water) Ux-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Chaudiere (vapeur & eau chaude) UX-60 B UX-60 EB

Erhitzer (Dampf & HeiBwasser) UXx-60 H UX-60 EH

Booster (stoom & heet water) UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324 077-27

324 510-242

276 903-33

774 17041
168 611-15
172 739-3
168 611-1
323781
323760
168 611-1
(vapeur) 7741721
(Dampf) L
(stoom) A 603 091
0,1-10 bar
774 625-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz) 0,1-3,5bar 168704
774 625-9 (200V / 50-60 Hz) 3,5-10 bar 303 354
229 664
168 611-1
(hot water)
(eau chaude)
(HeiBwasser)
(heet water)
379 608-1
1741721 168 611-15
169 113-7
172 739-3
168 611-1 168 113-8

323781

168 611-1

168 611-1
165 828-2

229 664

168 611-1

168 611-1

168 608-3
165 828-2 B
Lo bl Q 774 2031
max. 200°C /\/
774 625-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz)

. 168 608-3 774 625-9 (200V / 50-60 Hz)

&

(

=

@ 168 610-1



Wash pump (in front / right) UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Pompe de lavage (en avant / droite) UX-60 B UX-60 EB

Waschpumpe (vorne / rechts) UX-60 H UX-60 EH

Waspomp (vooraan / rechts) UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

227 748-6
@

NUM-E-4-1
DIN 934 324 818-8 380-415V /50 Hz /3
602 295 B10
DIN 127
= 67 500-11
324 683
276 903-31
324 815-4
324 848-1
323675-1 (50Hz @210mm)
323 806-1 EEDHL (6} 'lBTmm] 324 902-1
(@)
276 903-27 228 694-14
600 699 M6 x 12 602 505 M12
DIN 965 DIN 985
276 903-28
@ 324 874-1
323 987-1 .
323 945-53 | 324 685-2
324 770-3

b® 324 510-341 Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.



Wash pump (at backside / left) UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Pompe de lavage (arriére / gauche) UX-60 B UX-60 EB

Waschpumpe (hinten / links) UX-60H UX-60 EH

Waspomp (achteraan / links) UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

5
i‘t#:’
o
O
K
s

(%

b,
N A2 @ 227 748-6

NUM-E-4-1 M10 ~ e 324818-8 3B0-415V/50Hz/3

DIN 934
602 295 B10
DIN 127
67 500-11
324 735-2
L]
324 683 276 903-31
324 815-4
324 848-1
323 675-1 (50Hz @ 210mm)
323 806-1 (60Hz, O 187mm)
228 694-14 324 902-1
602 505 M12
DIN 985 600 699 M6 X 12
DIN 965
276 903-27
3239871
?\@\ 324 510-341
324 685-3

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

324 874-2 E



\HOBART’

Wash and rinse system (right)

Systeme de lavage et de ringage (droite)
Wasch- und Klarspiilsystem (rechts)
Was- en spoelsysteem (rechts)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324759 UX/UX-E
324758 UX-B/UX-EB

602 305 B8

326 094-1 UX-H /UX-EH
326 094-2 UX-HB/UX-EHB

139 321-31
67 500-7

324 670
324 751

DIN 933

324728 . 324 785
324729
S &

REF, 324798-2

324 036

DIN127

602287 284

602 492 M8

DIN 125 324 172

324 727

REF, 324831

DIN 934

NUM-E-3-9 M6

DIN 985

324 908

276 903-26

324036

REF, 324831 S G,

276 903-15

324 510-242

323 945-25
323 945-21

324 077-26

324 831

324 912

324 0716

276 903-29

324 594

. © |

324734

276 903-31 i

734 804-1

324 751

324 698-1

172 986-22

324 510-192

324 0776

324 735-2




\HOBART’

Wash and rinse system (left)

Systéme de lavage et de ringage (gauche)
Wasch- und Klarspllsystem (links)

Was- en spoelsysteem (links)

UX-60
UX-60 B
UX-60 H
UX-60 HB

UX-60 E
UX-60 EB
UX-60 EH
UX-60 EHB

323720
324 979

UX/UX-E

UX-B /UX-EB

326 093-1 UX-H/UX-EH
UX-HB / UX-EHB

326 093-2

602 305 B8
DIN 127
602 287 @ 8,4

DIN 125
602 492 M8

DIN 934

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985

276 903-29

276 903-26

276 903-15

323 945-21
323 945-25

324 077-6

323 947-1

139 321-31
67 500-7

324 670

324 036

324 728 @ 324 785

324729
4. )

324 172

REF,_324798-2

REF, 324831

REF, 324831

324 906

324 036

324798-2

324 831

323 639

324 735-2

276 903-31

734 804-1

324 751

324 638-2

172 986-22

324 510-192

324 077-6




Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange UX-60 B UX-60 EB

Fiillung, Riicksaugverhinderer und Ablauf UX-60H UX-60 EH

Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324 2071 220-240V /50 Hz

378 525-1 @

324183

@

172 986-25

300084-2

324 158
M-L106487 (UK)

298 529-4
L 324 838
LIQ 324 510-242 324 313-2
323625
5655-2 Aczimm | 22 (&
324510202 5C 325 655-3 A= 25mm
172 986-25 !

—ﬁ m 3249823 ! g
324 077-8 |
Cazzm M) ) @& @ —

324 077-27

iy

OU

324 510-202 |

L
L

CE‘?’

323 945-27 324 839

324 883-1 734 702-1

324 913-1 220-240V /50 Hz/1

324771 | | I

324510-327

324 510-341 ,

324770-3

= 602 305 B8
602492 M8 g DIN 127

DIN 934




Dispensers UX-60 UX-60 E
HOBART/ oocceurs UX-60 B UX-60 EB
Dosiergerite UX-60H UX-60 EH
Doseerapparaaten UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB
% 324 249
ﬂggggm"l 774 072-3 @
E:l;’rﬂ%el WAM-E-8-42
iR DIN 125
DIN 934
165 168-14 (3,5m) 165 168-13 (0,8m) J 324 510-86
378 625-3
324 510-86
324 304-3 3
602 507 M4
DIN 985
602 283 04,3
DIN 125

3786721

227441-1

378 626

E ‘ 174 997

324 081-1 (0,7m)

297 894-4 (3,5m)

324 510-86

324 510-91

602 507 M4
DIN 985
rinse agent
Edmt de rincage 227 228-5

mspnelmlddel

) 324 356-2
=

N-)

s R

3237722

| I:ﬂ w  SD-E-1-32



Control panel and electrical parts UX-60
HOBART Panneau de commande et piéces électriques Ux-60 B

Schalterblende und Elektroteile Ux-60 H

Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen UX-60 HB

866 514-1

231 960-5

602 507 M4
DIN 985

602 283 4,2
DIN 125

603 160 M4 x12
DIN 7985

774 715-2

323 554

602 488 M3
DIN 934 ’

324 870-1

226 247-1

602 507 M4
DIN 985

775 23341
EPROM

774505-50

3236441

326 109-1
175 2341

326 1071

only, seulement, nur, maar H-models

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.




Control panel and electrical parts UX-60 E
\ HOBA HTJ Panneau de commande et piéces électriques UX-60 EB

Schalterblende und Elektroteile UX-60 EH
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen UX-60 EHB

602 507 M4

323 790-1

@ 602507 M3
EPROM DIN 934
774 1421 _—

774 142-11{only, seulement, nur, maar H-models)

3236441

only, seulement, nur, maar H-models

326 108-1
775 2341

326 107-1

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

1230081 378584
@‘” 602 528 M3 (2x)
602 310 (2) DIN 985
602 488 M3 (2x 226 247-1 (2%)
DIN 934
378 927
: - 298529-3
602 528 M3 226 247-1
B02528 M3 5 Oy ogs 324261
DIN 985 /@1 [L
206 2471

‘ 324 202 UX-E

324 201 UX-ES

323 896-1




Racks
Paniers

HOBART

UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB

UX-60

Korbe
Korfen

602283 B43

DIN 125

32311

602287 B &84

602 308 B4

DIN 127

DIN 125
323743

602 691 M4 x10
DIN 7985




Racks
Paniers

HOBART

UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

UX-60 H

Kérbe
Korfen

326 099-1

o

602283 B4.3

DIN 125

326 1021

DIN 125
323 743

602287 B84

602 691 M4 x 10
DIN 7985

602 308 B4

DIN 127




0 | 1 I 2 3 | 4 | 5 ! 6 7| i 9
1551
L1
CBA
]
_____ [ | I e e | o) P 1| | I el == BT ) PE
| r 1
| .32 1-3F3 1181 |1 J2 g [ 2a11 38
- = H == § il o
ozon) 4 A gisa] A | E?' ‘ﬂ'_} A
6,3- (2 4|6 6,2- |2 |4 |6
15,08 110,08
[100]246 1|a]s 118 |4 1{3]5 | 112]s
20U TKI- -y - 1K2\- -\ - TK3 -\ -A 2K3 L.\ -
1]3 |s fz2.8lalals 12912148 12.6 | » § 2.41s1als
1X0 L1 ?L:’L:Tuﬂoe
R
g m—
max. 4CA ! 1 |
vaox B .....|.____ [ |
e | i I_,_HJ_“J_I . vt vi| wi ui| va| we
[} 1 | I Sicherung slcherung
] 1 | o o
LD TR R e - 3M
——— 3~ ) -
400V /504 (2INTPE L
20,2kW-35, 24
2512042984 1E1 1E2 1M1 2M1
12,00W - 17,30 6,0k - 8,7A 4, 0kW - §,6A 4,0kW - 8,64
15,06 - 21,7A
iFo:
[USLS DY CUsTONLH
FUSTBLES PRINCIPALX
INCCMBENT AU CLIENT
SICHERUNGEN BAUSEITS BOOSTER TANK HEATING WASH PUMF WASH PUMP
SURCHAUFFEUR TANKHETZUNG POMPE LAVAGE POUPE LAVAGE g
DURCHLAUFERHITZER CHAUFFAGE 8AC WASCHPUNMPE WASCHPUMPE el T
& Datum | 28.12.99 purinG DiacRamm ELECTRIGAL HEATED
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DATA OF HODART OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, NO DISCLOSURE, E
REFPROCUCTION OR USE OF ANY PART THEREOF MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN FERMISSION OF HOBART. gearb.| Klemm |scHEMA ELECTRIQUE UXGOIUKGOH CHAUFFAGE ELECTRIOQUE
CE DOCUMENT CONTIENT DES DONNES CONFIDENTISLLES APPARTENANT A HOBART CORPORATION OU SES FILIALES, [Soour e ELEKTRLISCH BEHEIZT
UCUNE {=ls W] = CE DOCUMENT HE PEUT ETRE FAITE =
:»BL'Am‘:::g:';:RTE Dscl-:rg::gr-.l e = REV. A0OV/S0RZ(3/H|PE - 12,0/15,0kW
DAS URHEBERHRECHT AN DIESER ZEICHNUNG VERBLEIBT BEI DER HOBART CORFORATION OLER EINER IHRER TOCHTER ‘ '
GESELLECHAFTEN JEDE MICHT WOM UNS SCHRIF TLICH SENEHMIGTE BENUTZLAMNG. VERVIELFALTIGUNG. UBERLASSUNG AHIILE L HOBART A‘sg1 ??0_22 |Elat:1 |
AN DRITTE ST STRAFBAR UND MAGHT SCHADENSERSATZPFLICHTIS, ANDER. von BI.




0 | 1 | 2 I 3 | 4 I 5 | 8 I 7 [ 8 9
181 ;
L1 o
13 1 13a X7 13
i
N
T2t 1
i 7a “ 5545 1B4.1|"
I 1A3 1A1 3‘[- _,‘,E 140/160 25140 | 14
. L Ac lue H:If-l
I z = o 0|
[ s |— R - —
: Y
] | —
P e
- Kl aum.
' 1SEI DOOR / PORTE/ TUER I g 1
2 .4 —ﬁ——__
! 1 ] i
T 3
6 ' & PROG. 1 ] =
L} -
PROG, 2 1 |
— g X1?n1
1 —
41 L 4 PROG. 3 =1 1B1 |11 21
i FILL/RENPL. /FULLUNG Mz — r 1K3r
TR / py £ 12 g_m =
22 L2 DRAIN/VIDANGE [ ABPUMPEN [~ 83%¢
' — 3.111183, 22 1
33 13 v . o 1EI3§_‘IH B3. 2 okah
[1oles 2 20/35 |44 BO/6C Jga| /2.4 22
START = 1K2 | At
11|% C1
B4.2 = A—{izl« . A2
77!‘92 TANKNIVEAU 2 —; ! F i 1
£ s g 1N5 2K3 A1 1M4 1K3| A1 | 1M21c2 [2M2]2c2 | TKT|A1 | 1Y1]A1_ 1BS |1
i el 2 [+ O (=] 9
14|w = @ & b & =
- A2 A2== A2 T | 12
1K1 —15* 1 T A2 ] L i e :
i2.8] 22 . .
. 1.5 b 1.4 b4 1.1 3= 11.3 J- i
THERAMDSTOP II:;FJ—B = Hi —— H} e IIS -y
1{2l3lals ;2:9 _HJP-.E_: E g 128 E@ 12.0 pA s RZ2
= w
. - -
- « & -
9 haw e o
153 ﬂaH Sen .u_n'?’-m = ez
7 tafna]nz|m age §§ Eaz = o £0g
ama =% =2} - . frt Ews
w = < - uw o =z w_J o o KI —
G w= o EEQ ww w3 gn. Q& w = Tuw
= I = =TT | b ] w I il s ot
EXT. LEVEL CONTROL EEES ég?ﬂ e £a% ois 53 235 2235 gex IEc 3=
1A2 . 858 £3% £82  B8F 8% B®§  EER 2% B ¢z
THIE DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DATA OF HOBART OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, NO DISCLOSURE, | Patum 28.12.99 lviring Daaramu ELECTRICAL HEATED
REPRODUCTION OR USE OF ANY PART THEREGF MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN PCAMISSION OF HOBART. Bearb.| Klemm |scHEMA ELECTRIQUE UXEO)’UXSDH CHAUFFAGE ELECTRIQUE
CE DOCUMENT CONTIENT DES DONNES CONFIDENTIELLES APPARTENANT A HOBART CORPORATION OU SES FILIALES, Geor = ELEKTRISCH BEHEIZT
AUCUNE DIVULGATION, REPRODUCTION OU UTILISATION DE TOUT OU PARTIE DE CE DOCUMERNT HNE PEUT ETRE FAITE =
SANS L'AUTORISATION ECRITE DE HOBART REY, 400V/50H2/3/N/FE - 12,0/15,0KW
DAS URHEBERRECHT AN DIESER ZEICHNUNG YERBLEIBT BEI DER HOBART COAPORATION CDER EINER IHRER TOCHTER)
GESELLSCHAFTEN JEDE NICHT VON UNS SCHRIFTLICH GENEHMG TE BENUTZUNG, VERVIELFAL TIGUNG, UBERLASSUNG INDICE| HOBA RT A-691 770-22 Blatt 2
AM DRITTE IST STRAFBAR LND MACHT SCHADENSERSATZPFLICHTIS ANDER. von 4 Hl.




DRAWING NR. | TECHNICAL DATA PART NAME DRAWING NR. | TECHNICAL DATA PART NAUE DRAWING MR. | TECHNICAL DATA PART NAME
DESSIN NO. CARACTERTSTTOUES DESTGNATION DESSIN NO. CARACTERIST IGUES DESIGNATION DESSIN NO. CARAGTERISTIQUES DESIGNATION
ZEICHNGS.-NR, | TECHN. DATEN BENENNUNG ZEICHNGS. -NR. | TECHN. DATEN BENENNUNG ZEICHNGS. -NA. | TECHN. DATEN BENENNUNG
PROCESSOR PCP CIRCUIT BREAKER AC-ELEMENTS
774 50550 PROGESSEURPCE F2 | e-fos 520.6 | B-254 CoUPE-CIRCUIT AUTOM.| R | B-301 853 may. 250V/0,22uF FILTRE RC
At PROZESSORPLATINE SICHERUNGSALTOMAT RC-GLIED
CIRCUIT BREAKER
775 233-1 EPROM F3 | eB-595 520.4 | B-164 COUFE-CIRCULT AUTOM,
SIGHERUNGSALTOMAT
[ il T Y- FUSE CARTRIDGE ROTARY SWITCH
A2 C-324 916-1 .piﬁli:: gﬂ?'&'{m“ FS ¥ ;33 6‘;? 3] 250y - 0,24 FUSIBLE S‘l 0-231 960.5 max. 400V SELECTEUR ROTATIE
ANZEIGEPLAT . SICHERUNG NOCKENSCHALTER
POWER SJPPLY DOOR SWITCH
A3 | B-324 670-4 | 220-240¥50-60HZ PLAT. D'ALIMENTATION| Q2 |8-207 9804 | max. 250V INTER. PORTE
NETZTEIL TORSCHAL TER
CONNECTION CABLE CONTACTOR
[AS]| B-174 897 CABLE DE BRANCHEMENT| |1 | C-296 925-22| 230V-240V/50Hz CONTACTEUR
ANSCHLUSSLEITUNG SCHUTZ
CONTACTOR B-323 978-1 | L1, L2, L3 MAIN TEAMINALS
K2|owroms | mowsoome  |aern | XO| 33833 | X o
CONTACTOR TEANINAL 2, 52
B-324 €38-1 | GREY/GRIS/GRAU '
C-226 505-4 | max. 1BA[3EBOV AC THERMOSTAT B-695 521-1 | 230-240V/50H: CONTACTEUR : BOANE
B x K3 z gt X 17| (8-324 835.2)| aLve/e euiaian BOMIE e
71-14: 230V/3,0A | LEVEL SWITCH BODSTER|
B3| c-231981-6 | 21-24: 230vr3,0a | PRESSOSTAT SURCH.
31-34: 230V/3,0A | DAUCKSCHALTER BOILER
11-14; 200¥/3,0A | LEVEL SWITCH TANK WOTOR WASHPUUP SOLENOID VALVE
B4 | c-378 760-4 | 21-24: 12v/1,0A | PRESSUSTAT BAC M1 | p-324 &18-2 | anov/sonzi3 POMPE DE LAVAGE Y1 [c-324 2071 220V-240¥/50-60Hz | ELECTROVANNE
31-34: 230V/3,0A | DAUCKSCHALTER TANK MOTOR WASCHPUMPE WAGNETUENTIL
AINSE PUMP
BS | c-226 sos-2 | max. 16A360V AC | THERNOSTAT M2 | D-32¢ 914-1 | 220-240¢/50Kz/1 POMPE_RINCAGE
NACHSPULPUMPE
DETERGENT DISPENSER
I:Ms:l C-376 625-1 | 220-240V/50-50Hz | DOSEUR LAVAGE
AEINIGERDOSIERGERAT




RINSE TEMP, i
TEMF. RINCAGE FILL/REMPL. [FULLUNG
NACHEPULTEMP.
DRAIN/VIDANGE fABPUMPEN
WASH TEMP.
TENF. LAVAGE
WASCHTEMP .
| START HIGH PRESSURE
START HAUT PRESSURE
Ha H3 H2 H1 S3 START HOCHDRUCK
31 1 2 3 4 &5 6 7 B 95 10 11 12 13 14 156 16
16 SETTINGS: P AP A A N A
GLAGE DE BASE: |||1ll\\\\ \\\\\'
GRUNDEINSTELLUNG : KONTAKT NR: 12| 2a| 3ajda|5a|6a|7a| Ba|9a[10a]11a[12a|13a|14a(15a]163)
o
FULLUNG
L
TYPE: HEX-FOS. ! _HtAUF
UXE0(B) 5 DRAIN
o BOTLER FULLURG
g%:giﬁglm DIP-SWITCH 1 *ON* = fdsec. BOOSTER FILL
NACHSPUL 2E17: DIP-SWITCH 1 "DFF® = 11sec. Siciis
PECG, 1 2 7 D2, .y
T S TOr 5] 1-4 L UXBOMUXGIES only 02.02.00 T. Klizmn
LI RTE R [P SWTICH 2 "Nt - g, 2 1.4 L4 KNow Drawn 28.12.499 1. Klemm
THERNOSTOF * 324 778-3 (A1)
C%;QE; EESEED FaGELTR, REVISION DATE ECH-NR.
CICE | MCOIFICTION DATE WO,
KONTAKT GESCHLOSSEN B linoeEx | AnpERUNG DATUM ECN.NR
ADD REMCVE | WAS
+ AJOUTER . supPRMER + ETAIT
HjpEU ENTPALLT AR
THIS DOCLIMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DATA OF HOBART OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, NO DiscLOSURE, | Datum [ 28-12.99 bvmmio cusramm ELECTRICAL HEATED
REFPRODUCTION OR USE OF ANY PART THEREOF MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSIOH OF HOBART. Bearb.| Klemm |scHeEma eLECTRIGUE UXSD )' UXB0H CHAUFFAGE ELECTRIQUE
CE DOCUMENT CONTIENT CES DONNES CONFIDENTIELLES APPARTENANT A HOBART CORPORATION OU SES FILIALES. 5 0 FEE———— ELEKTRISCH BEHEIZT
AUCUNE DIVULGATION, REFRODUCTION DU UTILISATION DE TOUT OU PARTIE DE CE DOCUMENT ME PEUT ETRE FAITE 2
SANS L'AUTORISATION ECRITE DE HOBART. REV. A00V/SOHZf3/NPE - 12,0/15,0kW
DAS URHEBERRECHT AN DIESER ZEICHNUNG VERBLEIBT BEI DEA HOBART CORPORATION COER EINER IMRER TOCHTER| [yn1er H o BA R BiatT 4
GESELLSCHAFTEN JEDE MCHT VON UNS SCHRIF TLICH GENEHWGTE BENUTZUNG, VERVIELF AL TIGUNG. UBERLASSUNG : L A-B91 770-22
AN DRITTE IST STRAFBAR UND MACHT SCHADEMNSERSATZPFLICHTIG ANDER. van 4 Hl.




